Isolation Dampers
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Quality Assurance ................................................................................4
Round Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers ............................................5
 Ordering Information ..........................................................................6
 Suggested Specifications ................................................................. .7
Individual Square Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers ..........................6

6
Round Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers (Flat Blade Type):
Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Refer to complete model number code above.
Dimensions shown in schedule are AAF standard. AAF can manufacture dampers
Static pressure through open dampers is negligible with reasonable velocities.
* Type of Actuator
M=Manual
E=Electric
P=Pneumatic
Damper Series
DTB = Damper
Bubble Tight
Blade
FB = Flat Blade
Housing Construction Material
304 = Type 304 Stainless Steel (Standard)
304L = Type 304L Stainless Steel
316L = Type 316L Stainless Steel
Actuator Options
M = Manual
P = Pneumatic
E = Electric
Damper Size
See Schedule Below

Performance Chart
Square Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers (Dish Type)
Ordering Information
DBT*- 1H1W - 304 - 12
11
Damper Series
DBT = Damper
Bubble Tight
Number of Dishes Wide
(Width of Housing)
1W = One Dish Wide
2W = Two Dishes Wide
3W = Three Dishes Wide
Number of Dishes High
(Height of Housing)
1H = One Dish High
2H = Two Dishes High
3H = Three Dishes High
4H = Four Dishes High
Size Designator
Housing Size Code
Housing Construction Material
304 = Type 304 Stainless Steel (Standard)
304L = Type 304L Stainless Steel
316L = Type 316L Stainless Steel
Actuator Options
M = Manual
P = Pneumatic
E = Electric
Nominal Dish Size
20 = 20" Dish
DBT*- 1H3W - GG - 304 - 20
Model Number Breakdown (Example)
Rectangle Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers (Dish Type)
Ordering Information
Individual or Multi-Dish Dampers for Larger Air Flow
Rectangular bubble-tight dampers are designed to bolt directly (or be welded) to standard size AAF containment filter housings or in-place
test housings. This allows for the isolation of tiers on larger systems and eliminates the need for transitions between dampers and
housing. These dampers are configured to match single housings or multiple-height or -width housings. (See size chart page 12.)
Note:
3H3W Multi-Dish Damper Unit Shown in Closed Position
Shown with Manual Actuators
1H3W Multi-Dish Damper Unit Shown in Open Position
Shown with Electric Actuators
12
Rectangle Bubble-Tight Isolation Dampers (Dish Type)
7/16"±1/32"
HOLES
(TYP.)
H
B
±1/32" 1 1/2" X 1/4" THK. GASKET
B
±1/32"
3/4"
W
3/4" A
±1/32"A
±1/32"
W
30"
(1 HIGH)
60"
(2 HIGH)
90"
(3 HIGH)
120"
(4 HIGH)
A
3 9/16" (B)
3 9/16" (B)
3 9/16" (B)
3 9/16" (B)